SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20109/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2016 in WPC No. 10538/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BULLION & JEWELLERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20724-20725/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters on 10th April, 2017.

In the meantime, additional documents if any be filed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master