## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC Nos. 20109 and 20724-20725 OF 2016.

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1** 

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

<u>WITH</u>

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.** 

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IN SLP (C) CC NO. 20109 OF 2016)

Union of India & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

The Bullion & Jewellers Association (Regd.) Etc.

....Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble court on 10th<sup>t</sup> April, 2017 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on Monday the 17th April, 2017."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents in SLP (C) CC No. 20109 of 2016 and copy of the additional documents is being circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> Day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-.

- 1 B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2 Kishore Kunal, Advocate
  Office no. 7, 1st Floor, Atma Ram Mansion,
  Scindia House, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

/M