

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5453/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BULLION AND JEWELLERS ASSOCIATION(REGD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88209/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION AND IA No. 90326/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5458-5459/2017 (XIV-A)

Date : 01-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv. (not present)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

None appears for the appellants.

List on 06th March, 2024.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**